ARINC 801 Fiber Optic Connectors
ARINC 801
Termini and 38999 Connectors
Quality and service 100% SOURIAU components: termini,
patchcord and connectors.
The high density fiber optic connection made by SOURIAU using 1.25mm
ferrules.
Wide range of material From composite, aluminum, to stainless steel

Spring
Crimp sleeve
Ordering information
SOURIAU ARINC 801 Termini ARC1 G 18T A
Fiber type:
G: Multimode fiber 50/125μm or 62.5/125μm
E: Singlemode fiber 9/125μm - consult us for availability
Cable type and diameter:
09T: Ø 900μm fiber cable - non waterproof
18T: Ø 1.6mm to Ø 2.2mm fiber cable, tight structure
18L: Ø 1.6mm to Ø 2.2mm fiber cable, loose structure
Contact version index
4
ARINC 801  |  Termini and 38999 Connectors
Connector
Ordering information
8D Connector 8D 5 U 25 F 32 B N
Shell type:
0: Square flange receptacle (male insert only)
5: Plug (female insert only)
7: Jam nut receptacle (male insert only)
U: ARINC 801 optical connector
Shell size: 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Material and plating:
Aluminum:
   W: Olive green cadmium
   F: Nickel
   Z: Zinc Nickel
Stainless steel:
   K: Passivated
   S: Nickel
Composite:
   J: Olive green cadmium
   M: Nickel
   X: Without plating
Layout: See below
Insert gender:
A: Male
B: Female
Orientation: N, A, B, C, D, E
Layouts
Sleeve holder front view
12 optical
ways
12
19
32 optical
ways
32
25*
2 optical
ways
02
11
4 optical
ways
04
13*
6 optical
ways
06
15
8 optical
ways
08
17*
24 optical
ways
24
23*
16 optical
ways
16
21*
* Please consult us for availability.
5
ARINC 801  |  Termini and 38999 Connectors
SOURIAU offers a wide range of cables, from cost efficient to high performance aeronautical cables.
Select your optical fiber’s properties. Temperature range can be critical for your applications.